
2023-2024  Booster Club Officers, Coaches, and Parent Reps

Officers President Tara DeBoth lcboosterclub19@gmail.com

Vice President Renae Joten lcboosterclubbaseball@gmail.com

Treasurer Kelly Effa lcboosterclubfootball@gmail.com

Secretary Stacey Van Grinsven lcboosterclubvolleyball@gmail.com

Athletic Director Kelly Wallace kwallace@littlechute.k12.wi.us

Coaches and Parent Reps

Baseball  Coach:  Luke Gajewski Lukegajewski@gmail.com

Parent Rep:  Renae Joten lcboosterclubbaseball@gmail.com

Basketball - Boys  Coach:  Jake VanRoy littlechutebasketball@gmail.com 

Parent Rep:  Kathy Hermus lcboosterclubboysbasketball@gmail.com

Basketball - Girls  Coach:  Bill Greenwood wgreenwood@littlechute.k12.wi.us 

Parent Rep:  Tayna Merchant lcboosterclubgirlsbasketball@gmail.com

Cross Country  Coach:  Rudy Botz rbotz@littlechute.k12.wi.us 

Parent Rep:  Tara DeBoth lcboosterclubcrosscountry@gmail.com

Dance  Coach:  Beth DeBruin littlechutedancecoaches@gmail.com 

Parent Rep:  Heidi Ourada-Farah lcboosterclubdance@gmail.com

Football  Coach:  Ted Evers tevers@littlechute.k12.wi.us 

Parent Rep:  Kelly Effa lcboosterclubfootball@gmail.com

Golf - Boys  Coach:  Stephanie Burry sburry@littlechute.k12.wi.us 

Parent Rep:  Jenni Hietpas lcboosterclubboysgolf@gmail.com

Golf - Girls  Coach:  Stacy Hammen sdhammen@gmail.com 

Parent Rep:  Sarah Beahm lcboosterclubgirlsgolf@gmail.com

Soccer - Boys Coach:  Jordan Demerath jordandemerath@gmail.com

Boys Parent Rep: Marie Smith lcboosterclubboyssoccer@gmail.com

Soccer - Girls Coach: James Taylor jtaylor@littlechute.k12.wi.us

Girls Parent Rep: Tracy Hengst lcboosterclubgirlssoccer@gmail.com

Softball  Coach:  

Parent Rep:  Jen & Don Schmieder lcboosterclubsoftball@gmail.com

Track  Coach:  James Brooks jbrooks@depere.k12.wi.us 

Parent Rep:  Jennifer Wegand lcboosterclubtrack@gmail.com

mailto:lcboosterclub19@gmail.com
mailto:lcboosterclubbaseball@gmail.com
mailto:littlechutebasketball@gmail.com
mailto:lcboosterclubboysbasketball@gmail.com
mailto:wgreenwood@littlechute.k12.wi.us
mailto:lcboosterclubgirlsbasketball@gmail.com
mailto:rbotz@littlechute.k12.wi.us
mailto:lcboosterclubcrosscountry@gmail.com
mailto:littlechutedancecoaches@gmail.com
mailto:lcboosterclubdance@gmail.com
mailto:tevers@littlechute.k12.wi.us
mailto:lcboosterclubfootball@gmail.com
mailto:lcboosterclubboysgolf@gmail.com
mailto:sdhammen@gmail.com
mailto:lcboosterclubgirlsgolf@gmail.com
mailto:jordandemerath@gmail.com
mailto:lcboosterclubboyssoccer@gmail.com
mailto:lcboosterclubgirlssoccer@gmail.com
mailto:lcboosterclubsoftball@gmail.com
mailto:jbrooks@depere.k12.wi.us
mailto:lcboosterclubtrack@gmail.com


Volleyball  Coach:  Amy Ostrenga lcmustangvolleyball@gmail.com 

Parent Rep:  Stacey Van Grinsven lcboosterclubvolleyball@gmail.com

Wrestling  Coach:  Dan Kucharski danski26@yahoo.com 

Parent Rep:  Karen Baumgart lcboosterclubwrestling@gmail.com
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